FORM NO. 20R S Jan. 1995 AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS. CHICAGO. IL (312) 372-1922

# Quit Claim Deed TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR(S) (NAME AND ADDRESS)

TANYA L. PALMER, 2440 W. Albion, Unit #3,



Doc#: 0717039000 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/19/2007 08:35 AM Pg: 1 of 3

		<u> </u>		<del></del>			
				(The Above Space	ce For Recorder's Use	Only)	
o. the	City		of	Chicago			_ County
	Cook			,	State ofIllin	ois	•
in hand nai	consideration of _1'en		DOLI	_ARS, <u>and o</u>	ther good and	valuable	consid
in nana par	id, CONVEY(S) and C Albion, Unit #3,	JOH CLAIM(S) to	TANYA L	L. PALMER a	nd JAMES MACI	UKENAS,	CLUCIO.
		Ox					
		10					
husband and	d wife as TENANTS I	ONA PEMAP)) PORCITING DUT VE	D ADDRESS OF	GRANTEES)			
	nd wife as TENANTS E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Chioo	~~	C		
Diate of	rranors an intere	est in the following i	described R	eal Fetate citu	intad in the Count	r	
m me blace	or minions, to wit, tocc	t leverse side for leg	JAL GEROPII IRC	on i harahu rala	anging and !!	11 ' 1 .	
of virtue of	t the Homestead Exem	ipuon Laws of the S	State of filir	lois * TO HAV	JE AND TO HOL	D sold mas-	ises not
as tenancy i	in common, not in joir	it tenancy, but as T	ENANTS (	Y THE ENTI	RETY, FOREVE	R.	11500 1120
Permanent I	Index Number (PIN):	10-36-414-033	-1009 and	1 10-76-414	ı <del>-</del> 033-1014		
Address(es)	of Real Estate: _244	O W.Albion, Un	it 3, and	d Garage Ur	t G=5 Chica	II 60	VC / E
	// /	•	DATED th		day of Jo	SO III	27
	////		שייי שלו האלי	18 - 1-3	day or	<u> </u>	2007
PLEASE			(SEAL)		1/1/2		(SEAL)
PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S)	TANYA L. PALME	<u>R</u>			7,		
BELOW	/		ZOTE AT S				
SIGNATURE(S)			(SEAL)			<u> </u>	(SEAL)
State of Illin	nois, County of <u>Co</u>	-1-				10	
State of Itali	iois, County ofoo.		the State a	ss. I, the und	dersigned, a Notar	ry Public in	and for
F	OFFICIAL GEAL	Tanya L. Pal	liic State at Imer	oresaid, DO r	HEREBY CERTIF	Y that	
<b>}</b> ,	OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH BIENIEK	<b>{</b>					
Notan	v Public - State of Illino	his personally know	wn to me	to be the san	ne person who	se name_i	q
My Comr	mission Expires Sept. 1, 2	2010 poscribed to the	ie foregoing	instrument, ap	ppeared before me	this day in a	nercon
` ~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<b>~~an</b> d acknowledg	ged that	_ <b></b> sis	gned, sealed and	delivered th	he said
IMPRI	RESS SEAL HERE	instrument as	<u>ner</u> t	ree and volun	ntary act, for the d waiver of the rig	lises and m	IIITAGGG
	my hand and official	1 4L1 /	, iliciuum <sub>e</sub> . 7				
		•	<u>&gt;</u>	day ef	June 2		<u> 2007</u>
	expires $9 - 1 - 20$			fore t	NOTARY PUBLIC		
	nent was prepared by D				Ave., Ste. 26	504,Chicag	30,IL 50611
*If Grantor is also	o Grantee you may want to stri	ke Release and Waiver of	Homestead Rig	hts.		U	10077
PAGE 1					s	SEE REVERSE :	SIDE ►

0717039000 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Legal Description

of premises commonly known as 2440 W. Albion, Unit 3, and Garage Unit G-5,
Chicago, Illinois, 60645

UNIT 2440-3 and G-5 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE ARTESIAN GARDEN CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 25284423, IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Droporty or Cook County Clark's Office

#### SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

MAIL TO:	David P. Cudnowski (Name) 330 N. Wabash Ave., Ste. 2604 (Address) Chicago, IL 60611	Tanya L. Palmer & James Maciukenas (Name)  2440 W. Albion, #3 (Address)  Chicago, IL 60645 (City. State and Zip)		
	(City, State and Zip)	(City, State and Zip)		

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

PAGE 2

0717039000 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantors or their agents affirm that, to the best of their knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

- ~ mtc of thill	UIS.
Dated June 13 , 2007	Signature:
Subcribed and sword to before me by the said Tanya L. falmer	
this 13 day of Jne ,2007.	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public	JOSEPH BIENIEK  Notary Public - State of Illinois  My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2010

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in all land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under 35 ILCS 200/31-45 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)